

Chandni Machines Limited

Regd. Office: 108/109.T.V.Industrial Estate, 52 S. K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai – 400 030.India

TeleFax No :022-24950328 Email :- jrgroup@jrmehta.com, sales@cml.net.in

CIN : L74999MH2016PLC279940

Date: August 15, 2026

To,

The Listing Department,

The BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Fort, Mumbai -400001

Scrip Code: 542627

Scrip ID: CHANDNIMACH

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper Announcement for Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results
for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.**

Pursuant to Regulation - 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith Newspaper Advertisements of **Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026** published in The Free Press Journal (English Edition) and Navshakti (Marathi Edition).

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Chandni Machines Limited


Jayesh R. Mehta .

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00193029



NIKHIL ADHESIVES LIMITED

(CIN L51900MH1986PLC041062)

Regd. Office : A-902, 9th Floor, Kaledonia HDL Building, Sahar Road, Opposite D-Mart, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069.
Tel No : 26835864 / 26838558, Email Id : hognikhiladhesives.com, Website: www.nikhiladhesives.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	18877.59	18620.28	12536.37	55582.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, and Exceptional Items)	957.88	829.21	844.90	2393.87
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and Exceptional Items)	732.45	627.79	534.45	1735.96
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	736.97	643.57	513.88	1752.34
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- per share)	459.43	459.43	459.43	459.43
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each) Basic & Diluted	1.59	1.37	1.16	3.78
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each) Basic & Diluted	1.59	1.37	1.16	3.78

Note : (1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th August, 2026. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarter Ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on Company's website (<http://www.nikhiladhesives.com>), the Stock Exchange website of BSE Limited's www.bseindia.com.



For Nikhil Adhesives Limited
(Umesh Sanghavi)
Managing Director
DIN: 00491220

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13th August, 2026

<https://www.nikhiladhesives.com/financial-reports/>

CANCELLATION OF E-AUCTION

This is with reference to our earlier E- Auction Publication published in The Free Press Journal on 14-08-2026 pertaining to Loan Account No: HOU/GHKP/0818/572644 & HOU/GHKP/0918/580203 & HOU/GHKP/0918/580217 in the name of borrowers Mr. VICKY BHAGWAN WADHWANI / SAI ESTATE CONSULTANTS CHMEBUR PVT LTD / BHAGWAN BHERUMAL WADHWANI / SONIA BHAGWAN WADHWANI / AMIT BHAGWAN WADHWANI regarding mortgaged property bearing

Wing F,1,11.0.ana Avant Garde – Wing E And Fat Village Mira Near Kashimira Police Station, W E Highway Mira Road, Thane 401107, Thane, Maharashtra-401107, India. Rs. 17157000
Wing F,1,12.0.ana Avant Garde – Wing E And Fat Village Mira Near Kashimira Police Station, W E Highway Mira Road, Thane 401107, Thane, Maharashtra-401107, India. Rs. 10719000
Wing E,1,0,11.0.ana Avant Garde – Wing E At Village Mira Near Kashimira Police Station, W E Highway Mira Road, Thane 401107, Thane, Maharashtra-401107, India. Rs. 8474000
Wing E,1,0,12.0.ana Avant Garde – Wing E At Village Mira Near Kashimira Police Station, W E Highway Mira Road, Thane 401107, Thane, Maharashtra-401107, India. Rs. 11654000
Wing E,1,0,13.0.ana Avant Garde – Wing E And Fat Village Mira Near Kashimira Police Station, W E Highway Mira Road, Thane 401107, Thane, Maharashtra-401107, India. Rs. 8082000

thereby an E-Auction sale was scheduled on 29-08-2026 for a Reserve Price As per Above Mention the case at serial no-2,3,4 mentioned in E- Auction Publication published in "The Free Press Journal" on 14-08-2026 stand cancelled/withdrawn. This inadvertent error is sincerely regretted.

Place: MUMBAI

Authorised Officer

Dated: 15.08.2026

for PNB Housing Finance Limited Officer

DARJEELING INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Darjeeling Ropeway Company Limited)

CIN: L45202MH1936PLC294011

Address: Krishna Complex ARK 203, Nr. Suidha Hospital Uni. Road, Rajkot, Gujarat, India, 360005

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30/06/2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending on 30/06/2026		Year to Date Figures 31/03/2026		Corresponding Three Months Ended in the Previous Year 30/06/2025
		Rs. in Lakhs	except EPS	Rs. in Lakhs	except EPS	Rs. in Lakhs
1	Total Income	146.15		511.37		-
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	39.70		238.38		-17.58
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	39.70		238.38		-17.58
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	29.78		189.87		-17.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	29.78		189.87		-17.38
6	Equity Share Capital	786.20		786.20		305.00
7	Reserves & Surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-		669.63		-
8	Face Value of Equity Share Capital	10/-		10/-		10/-
9	Earnings Per Share (Basic / Diluted)	0.38		3.83		-0.57

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and Company website i.e. www.darjeelingindia.com.

For: Darjeeling Industries Limited (Formerly known as Darjeeling Ropeway Company Limited)
Amit Dhillon Managing Director
DIN: 00910478

Date: 14th August, 2026

Place: Rajkot

BY AFFIXATION, DASTI, SPEED POST / RPAD / COURIER

Form No. 16 (See Regulation 34(3))

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL NO. 2 AT MUMBAI

2nd Floor, Colaba, Telephone Bhavan, Colaba Market, Colaba, Mumbai-400 005.

WARRANT OF ATTACHMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY UNDER RULE 48 OF

SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE INCOME TAX ACT, 1961 READ WITH THE RECOVERY

OF DEBTS & BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1993.

Exhibit No. : 7

R. P. NO. 64 of 2026 Next date : 19.08.2026

UNION BANK OF INDIA

V/s.

M/S. AMBROSIA RESTAURANT PRIVATE LTD. & ORS.

To:

1. M/s. Ambrosia Restaurant Private Limited,

Office at : Unit No. 303, Dimple Arcade Premises, Asha Nagar,

Thakur Complex, Kandivali (East), Mumbai-400 101.

2. Mr. Harmesh Singh Narendra Singh Chadha,

at : B. Asha Colony, Juhu Tara Road, Santacruz (W), Mumbai-400 049.

3. Mr. Ravpreet Ramesh Singh Chadha,

at : 6. Guru Mehr, Asha Colony, Juhu Tara Road, Santacruz (W),

Mumbai-400 049.

WHEREAS you, (C.Ds herein) have failed to pay the sum of Rs. 4,05,38,120.70

(Rs. Four Crore Five Lacs Thirty Eight Thousand One Hundred Twenty and

Seventy Paise Only) along with Pendente lite and future interest @ 12% p. a.

w. e. f. 18.09.2019 till realization payable by you in respect of the Recovery

Certificate No. 64 of 2026 drawn up by the Hon'ble Presiding Officer, Debts

Recovery Tribunal No. 2, Mumbai in O. A. No. 373 of 2021.

It is ordered that Certificate Debtors or his servants or agents or representatives-in-

interest or any other person(s) claiming to be owner(s) under Certificate Debtors

are hereby prohibited and restrained, until further orders, from transferring, alienating,

creating third party interest, parting with possession, charging or dealing with the

undementioned immovable property(ies), in any manner or in dealing with any

benefit in terms of money and / or property arising there from and that all persons

be and are prohibited from taking any benefit under such transfer, alienation,

possession or charge.

You are required to appear before the Recovery Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal

No. 2 Mumbai on 19th August 2026 at 2.30 P.M.

DETAILS IMMOVABLE PROPERTY(IES)

1. Office No. 303, 3rd Floor, measuring 128 Sq. Ft. (carpet Area) + of Building

know as "Dimple Arcade Premises Co-operative Society limited" situated at

Asha Nagar, Western Express Highway, Kandivali (East), Mumbai-400 101.

2. Office No. 321, 3rd Floor, measuring 500 sq. ft. (carpet Area) + Open Terrace

measuring area of 1600 Sq. Ft. (built up area) of + 32 level Floor, Building

know as "Dimple Arcade Premises Co-operative Society limited" situated at

Asha Nagar, Western Express Highway, Kandivali (East), Mumbai-400 101.

3. Office No. 322, 3rd floor measuring 743 Sq. Ft. (Carpet Area) + Open Terrace

measuring area of 200 Sq. Ft. (built up area) of + 40" level Floor, Building

know as "Dimple Arcade Premises Co-operative Society limited" situated at

Asha Nagar, Western Express Highway, Kandivali (East), Mumbai-400 101.

Given under my hand and seal of the Tribunal on this 28th day of July, 2026.

SEAL

(CHETAN J. BHIMGADE)

Recovery Officer,

DRT-2, Mumbai

Copy to : 1. The Concerned Society 2. BMC Authority / Local Civic Body / Talathi

3. Sub Registrar concerned - CH Bank shall get the charge of the above

mentioned property(ies) recorded in records of the Sub-Registrar

concerned as per rules.

CHANDNI MACHINES LIMITED

CIN:L74999MH2018PLC279940

REGISTERED OFFICE: 108/108, T.V. INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 52, S.K.AHIRE MARG, WORLI, MUMBAI – 400030

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

Rs. (In lakhs) except for Earnings Per Share

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (NET)	115.00	(55.85)	2,702.34	2,875.76
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(259.32)	(80.44)	101.18	123.46
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(259.32)	(80.44)	101.18	123.46
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(198.51)	(115.18)	74.68	73.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(198.51)	(115.18)	74.68	73.12
Equity Share Capital	703.83	703.83	322.74	703.83
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	2,645.18
Earnings Per Share (before Extra-ordinary Items)	(2.82)	(1.98)	2.31	1.89
Basic:	(2.82)	(1.98)	2.31	1.89
Diluted:	(2.82)	(1.98)	2.31	1.89
Earnings Per Share (after Extra-ordinary Items)	(2.82)	(1.98)	2.31	1.89
Basic:	(2.82)	(1.98)	2.31	1.89
Diluted:	(2.82)	(1.98)	2.31	1.89

NOTES:

1) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, for approval by the Board, at its meeting held on 14th August, 2026 and were approved and taken on record at the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on that date.

2) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 05, 2018.

3) Loss during the quarter is on account of change in fair value of FVTPL investments. Negative other income for the quarter ended 31st March, 2026 is on account of change in fair value of FVTPL investments.

4) The Company is primarily engaged in the business of trading in engineering goods and related items, which are as per Indian Accounting Standard - 108 - "Operating Segments" is considered to be the only reportable business segment. Therefore, disclosure relating to segments is not applicable and accordingly not made.

5) Figures for previous quarters / year have been regrouped / restated where necessary.

6) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone financial results are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.cmi.net.in.

By order of the Board
For Chandni Machines Limited
J.R. Mehta
Managing Director
(DIN:00193029)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.08.2026

KEDIA CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED

CIN No. L45200MH1981PLC025083

Reg. Office : A-901, 81 Crest, Unlink Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400054

Un-Audited Financial Result for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2026
Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2026

Particulars	Rs. In Lakhs (Except per share data)				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	30-Jun-2026 Un-Audited	31-Mar-2026 Audited	30-Jun-2025 Un-Audited	30-Jun-2025 Un-Audited	31-Mar-2026 Audited
Total income from Operations	28.05	(2.18)	28.98	6.07	83.55
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	(28.40)	85.40	(32.58)	(5.20)	(229.57)
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	(28.40)	85.40	(32.58)	(5.20)	(229.57)
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	(28.40)	85.35	(31.78)	(3.89)	(232.72)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensives Income (after tax))	(28.40)	85.35	(31.78)	(3.89)	(232.72)
Equity Share Capital	110.62	110.62	110.62	110.62	110.62
Earning per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted	(0.26)	0.77	(0.29)	(0.04)	(2.30)

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2026.
- The Company is engaged in Construction business and there is no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 108.
- Figures of previous period have been regrouped and / or recast wherever considered necessary to confirm the grouping of current period.
- The Financial Results of the Company are submitted to BSE and are available on Company's website at www.kcdindia.in
- Neither any complaints were received nor any complaints are pending as on quarter ending 30th June, 2026.
- A court case is going on by the company along with group company against LIC of India for the Ridge Road Property which is shown at Rs. 77.38 lakhs under inventory and no provision for diminution in value is made as the matter is subjudice.



For KEDIA CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD.

Sd/-

VIJAY KUMAR KHOWALA

Director

DIN No. : 00377686

Mumbai, 14th August, 2026

Place: Mumbai

NITIN CASTINGS LIMITED

CIN No. L65900MH1982PLC028822

Reg. Office : B-901, 81 Crest FB Nos. 81 B and 81 C, Unlink Road, Santacruz (West), CST Nos. G-318 B and G-317 near HDFC Bank, Mumbai, Santacruz (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400054

Un-Audited Financial Result for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2026
Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2026

Particulars	Rs. In Lakhs (Except per share data)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2026 Un-Audited	31-Mar-2026 Audited	30-Jun-2025 Un-Audited	31-Mar-2026 Audited
Total Income from Operations	3,006.67	3,426.05	3,837.06	15,123.50
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	341.26	255.88	744.33	1,440.77
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	341.26	255.88	744.33	1,381.44
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	267.52	175.22	570.59	1,062.93
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensives Income (after tax))	267.52	175.24	570.59	1,069.30
Equity Share Capital	257.07	257.07	257.07	257.07
Earning per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted (Note-1)	5.20	3.41	11.10	20.67

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2026.
- The Company is engaged in manufacture of Alloys Steel Castings and there is no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 108.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Figures of previous period have been regrouped and / or restated wherever considered necessary to confirm the grouping of current period.
- The Financial Results of the Company are submitted to BSE and are available on Company's website at www.nitincastings.com.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and on the Company's website at www.nitincastings.com



For NITIN CASTINGS LIMITED

Nitin Kedia

Managing Director

DIN No. : 00050748

Mumbai

Date: 14th August, 2026



BIRLA COTSYN (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1105, 11th Floor, Regent Chamber, Jemnalai Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021

CIN- L17110MH1941PLC003429 Tel: +91 22 22831287 Email: complianceofficer@birlacotsyn.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

Rs. in Lacs

S

NIKHIL ADHESIVES LIMITED				
(CIN L51900MH1986PLC041062)				
Regd. Office : A-802, 8th Floor, Kaledonia HDIL Building, Sahar Road, Opposite D-Mart, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 089. Tel No : 26835664 / 26835658, Email ID : ho@nikhiladhesives.com, Website: www.nikhiladhesives.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	18877.58	16620.28	12536.37	55582.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	957.88	829.21	644.90	2393.87
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and Exceptional Items)	732.45	627.79	534.45	1735.96
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	736.97	643.57	513.88	1752.34
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- per share)	459.43	459.43	459.43	459.43
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each) Basic & Diluted	1.59	1.37	1.16	3.78
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each) Basic & Diluted	1.69	1.37	1.16	3.78
Note : (1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th August, 2026. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website (http://www.nikhiladhesives.com), the Stock Exchange websites of BSE Limited's www.bseindia.com.				
Place: Mumbai		For Nikhil Adhesives Limited (Umesh Sanghavi) Managing Director DIN: 00491220		
Date: 13th August, 2026		https://www.nikhiladhesives.com/financial-reports/		

SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED				
Registered office : B-3, Trishul Apartment, Village Mudre Khurd, Taluka-Karjat, Dist-Raigad - 410 201. CIN : L45200MH1992PLC067837				
Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 (₹. in Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026	Quarter ended 31.03.2026	Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Year ended 31.03.2026
Total income from operations (Net)	10.00	-	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	5.17	-14.63	-3.74	-36.43
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	5.17	-14.63	-3.74	-36.43
Equity Share Capital	445.83	445.83	445.83	445.83
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items)(of Rs.1/- each)	0.012	-0.033	-0.008	-0.082
Basic & Diluted	0.012	-0.033	-0.008	-0.082
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)(of Rs.1/- each)	0.012	-0.033	-0.008	-0.082
Basic & Diluted	0.012	-0.033	-0.008	-0.082
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed for 30th June 2026 with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.sikozy.com. 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board at their respective meeting held on 13th August, 2026.				
Mumbai		For SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED Sd/- Rishabh Gupta Managing Director		
Date : 13th August, 2026				

विष्णू प्रकाश आर पुंगलिया लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : बुनित नं. ३, ५ मजला, बी विंग, ट्रेड स्टोर छिमायसेस को-ऑपरेटिव्ह सोसायटी लिमिटेड,
गाव कोडिडीठा, मुहुरास वसनजी रोड, चकला मेठो स्टेशन जवळ, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०००५९,
महाराष्ट्र, भारत. दूर : +९१ २२ २०२६४०२०, वेबसाईट : <https://www.vppr.co.in>
कॉर्पोरेट ओळख क्र : एल५५२०३एमएच२०१३पीएलसी२४३२५२

३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी अलेखापरिहित अलिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

(अन्य प्रकारे कळवले नसल्यास सर्व संख्या रुपये दशलक्षांमध्ये)

तपशील	संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी		संपलेले वर्ष	
	३० जून, २०२६	३१ मार्च, २०२६	३० जून, २०२५	३१ मार्च, २०२६
	अलेखापरिहित	संदर्भ टीप २	अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१,३७८.७८	१,०१६.२४	२,७६४.०५	८,५११.१५
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (कर, अपवादनात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींप्रती)	(५११.६४)	(१,५१७.६९)	१०५.१३	(१,६७२.९६)
कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवादनात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींप्रती)	(५११.६४)	(१,५१७.६९)	१०५.१३	(१,७७२.६०)
कालावधीसाठी क्रोनर निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवादनात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींप्रती)	(३९३.१६)	(१,३०७.९०)	७०.०५	(१,५०१.१६)
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा / (तोटा) (क्रोनर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (क्रोनर) घटका)	१,२४६.४४	१,२४६.४४	७९.५०	(१,४९३.६०)
समभाग भांडवल	१,२४६.४४	१,२४६.४४	१,२४६.४४	१,२४६.४४
मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिहित ताळेबंदात दाखवल्याप्रमाणे राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)	-	-	-	५,०३२.०६
मुलभूत ईपीएस व सोम्यिकृत ईपीएस (भा.र.)	(३.१५)	(१०.४९)	०.५६	(१२.०४)

टीपा:

- वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेवा (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड अदर डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत १३ ऑगस्ट, २०२६ रोजी स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या ३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलावर विवरणाचा एक उतरा आहे. उपरोक्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईट (www.nseindia.com) आणि (www.bseindia.com) वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.vppr.co.in) वर उपलब्ध आहेत. ते खालील क्युआर कोड स्कॅन करूनही पाहता येईल.
- ३१ मार्च, २०२६ रोजी संपलेली तिमाहीकरिता आकडेवारी ही ३१ मार्च, २०२६ रोजी संपलेले संपूर्ण वित्तीय वर्षासाठी लेखापरिहित आकडेवारी आणि वित्तीय वर्षाच्या तिसऱ्या तिमाहीपर्यंत अलेखापरिहित प्रकाशित केलेल्या तारखेरोजी वर्षासाठी आकडेवारी दरम्यान तालात्मिक आकडेवारी आहे.

संचालक मंडळाकरिता आणि वतीने
विष्णू प्रकाश आर पुंगलिया लिमिटेड
सही/-

मनोहर लाल पुंगलिया
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
(डीआयएन: ०२१६१९६१)

दिनांक : १४ ऑगस्ट, २०२६
ठिकाण : जोधपूर

CONCERT

सुरज ईस्टेट डेव्हलपर्स लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : एल९९९९एमएच१९८६पीएलसी०४०८७३

नोंद. का.: ३०१, तिसरा मजला, अमन चेंबरस, वीर सावरकर मार्ग, बंगाल केमिकल्स समोर,

प्रभादेवी मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र-४०००२५

३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी अलेखापरिहित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

ईपीएस वगळून सर्व रकम भा.र. दशलक्षांमध्ये :

अनु. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३१-जून-२६	३१-मार्च-२६	३०-जून-२५	३१-मार्च-२६
		(अलेखापरिहित)	लेखापरिहित	(अलेखापरिहित)	लेखापरिहित
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१४,६२३.०४	१०,०९६.७६	१३,३१३.६०	५६,१००.८७
२	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादनात्मक आणि किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींप्रती)	३,१३१.१२	१,९०२.१५	२,८४७.८५	१२,५७४.१८
३	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबी पत्त्यात)	३,१३१.१२	१,९०२.१५	२,८४७.८५	१२,५७४.१८
४	कालावधीसाठी कर आणि गैर-निव्वळ स्वार्थ्य पत्त्यात निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबी पत्त्यात)	२,२८५.०८	१,०७६.१८	२,१२८.१५	९,०३०.५४
५	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि गैर-निव्वळ स्वार्थ्य पत्त्यात) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (क्रोनर) समाविष्ट)	२,२८४.२४	१,०७५.३१	२,१२९.४५	९,०३३.८८
६	समभाग भांडवल (प्रत्येकी रु. ५/- चे प्रती भाग दर्शनीमूल्य)	२,३१३.७०	२,३१३.७०	२,३१३.७०	२,३१३.७०
७	राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)	-	-	-	९६,९१२.६९
८	प्रति समभाग प्राप्त (प्रत्येकी रु. ५/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य) (अखंडित व खंडित कामकाजासाठी) (तिमाही साठी अवाधिक)				
१. मूलभूत (रु.त)		४.९४	२.३२	४.६०	१९.५१
२. सोम्यिकृत (रु. त)		४.९४	२.३२	४.५३	१९.५१

एकत्रित अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांसाठी टीपा :

- ३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी वरील लेखापरिहित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष १४ ऑगस्ट, २०२६ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या संबंधित समेकित लेखापरीक्षण समितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकन करण्यात आले आणि शिफारस केले आणि संचालक मंडळाने मंजुरी दिली.
- वरील अलेखापरिहित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष त्या अंतर्गत संबंधित नियम सहाचता सुधारणेनुसार कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ ("अधिनियम") च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत विहित नुसार लागू भारतीय लेखा मानके (इंड एएस) मध्ये भांडलेल्या गणन आणि भाषण तत्वाला अनुसरून बनवलेले आहे.
- ग्रुप केवळ रिअल इस्टेटच्या व्यवसायात आणि इतर अनुषंगिक कार्यांमध्ये कार्यरत आहे. हे इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड (इंड एस-१०८) "प्रवर्तन विभागा" च्या संदर्भात एकच विभागामध्ये समाविष्टित आहे. ग्रुपचे भारताच्या बाहेर प्रवर्तन नाही, म्हणून भौगोलिक विभाग लागू नाही.
- ग्रुपच्या रिअल इस्टेट व्यवसायाच्या लेखांचे स्वरूप असे आहे की, तिमाही/अर्ध वर्ष/वार्षिक निष्कर्ष मागील तिमाही/अर्ध वर्ष/ वार्षिक निष्कर्ष काटेकोरपणे तुलनात्मक होत नाहीत.
- मागील कालावधी/वर्षासाठी आकडेवारी चालू कालावधी/वर्षाच्या वार्षिकारणी तुलनात्मक करण्यासाठी जेथे आवश्यक पुनर्गतीत किंवा पुनर्वर्तना किंवा पुनर्वर्तित केले गेले आहेत.

३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिहित अलिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

ईपीएस वगळून सर्व रकम भा.र. दशलक्षांमध्ये :

अनु. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३१-जून-२६	३१-मार्च-२६	३०-जून-२५	३१-मार्च-२६
		(अलेखापरिहित)	लेखापरिहित	(अलेखापरिहित)	लेखापरिहित
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१०,२८४.०२	६,५४४.०६	१४,१०१.५५	४६,५०६.६५
२	करपूर्व नफा/(तोटा)	२,८४५.५७	१,५२१.३०	१,५२६.९१	१०,६८३.१३
३	क्रोनर नफा/(तोटा)	२,०९०.८९	८२८.६६	२,३७७.०६	७,६८७.९८

संचालक मंडळाकरिता आणि च्या वतीने

सुरज ईस्टेट डेव्हलपर्स लिमिटेड

सही/-

राजन मीनाशकोनील थॉमस

अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

(डीआयएन : ००६३४५७६)

ठिकाण : मुंबई

दिनांक : १४ ऑगस्ट, २०२६

BOROSIL®	
बोरोसिल लिमिटेड	
CIN: L36100MH2010PLC292722	
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ११०१, ११वा मजला, क्रीसेन्डो, जी-प्लॉक, समीप क्लब समोर, बांद्रा-कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (पूर्व) मुंबई - ४०००५१. फोन क्र. : ०२२-६७४०६३०० फॅक्स क्र. : ०२२-६७४०६५१४ वेबसाईट : www.borosil.com ई-मेल: bl.secretarial@borosil.com	
जून ३०, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी अलेखापरिहित स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित आर्थिक निकालांचे विवरणपत्र	
जून ३०, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी कंपनीच्या अलेखापरिहित स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखा परीक्षण समितीद्वारे समीक्षण करण्यात आले आणि ऑगस्ट १४, २०२६ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या संबंधित बैठकीमध्ये संचालक मंडळाने त्यांना मान्यता दिली. कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी सदर निकालांचा मर्यादित आढावा घेतला आहे.	
वरील निकाल आणि मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन अहवाल स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या संकेतस्थळावर म्हणजेच www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com वर तसेच कंपनीच्या https://www.borosil.com/investors/borosil-limited/disclosure-under-regulation-46-of-sebi-listing-regulations/quarterly-result वेब पेजवर देखील उपलब्ध आहे आणि खालील क्युआर कोड स्कॅन करून देखील प्राप्त करता येईल.	
	
स्थळ : मुंबई दिनांक : ऑगस्ट १४, २०२६	

बोरोसिल लिमिटेड करिता	
सही/- श्रीवर खेरका उपाध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक (डीआयएन: ०१८०२४९६)	

चांदणी मशिनस् लिमिटेड				
सीआयएन: यु७४९९९एमएच२०१६पीएलसी२७९१४०				
नोंद. कार्यालय: १०८/१०९, टी. व्ही. इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, ५२, एस. के. अहिरे मार्ग, वरळी, मुंबई-४०००३०				
३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेली तिमाहीकरिता अलिप्त अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतरा				
रु. (लाखांत) प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती सोडून				
तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
	३०.०६.२०२६	३१.०३.२०२६	३०.०६.२०२५	३१.०३.२०२६
	अलेखापरिहित	लेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	लेखापरिहित
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	११५.००	(५५.८५)	२,७०२.३४	२,८७५.७६
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (कर, अपवादनात्मक आणि / किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींप्रती)	(२५९.३२)	(८०.४४)	१०९.१८	१२३.४६
कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवादनात्मक आणि / किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींप्रती)	(२५९.३२)	(८०.४४)	१०९.१८	१२३.४६
कालावधीसाठी क्रोनर निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवादनात्मक आणि / किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींप्रती)	(१९८.५९)	(११५.१८)	७४.६८	७३.१२
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा / (तोटा) (क्रोनर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (क्रोनर) घटका)	(१९८.५९)	(११५.१८)	७४.६८	७३.१२
समभाग भांडवल	७०३.८३	७०३.८३	३२२.७४	७०३.८३
इतर इन्व्हीट (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)	-	-	-	२,६४५.१८
प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (अनन्यसाधारण बाबींप्रती)	(२.८२)	(१.९८)	२.३९	१.८९
मुलभूत:	(२.८२)	(१.९८)	२.३९	१.८९
सोम्यिकृत:	(२.८२)	(१.९८)	२.३९	१.८९
प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (अनन्यसाधारण बाबी पत्त्यात)	(२.८२)	(१.९८)	२.३९	१.८९
मुलभूत:	(२.८२)	(१.९८)	२.३९	१.८९
सोम्यिकृत:	(२.८२)	(१.९८)	२.३९	१.८९
टीपा:				
१) वरील निष्कर्ष हे १४ ऑगस्ट, २०२६ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या संभेत मंडळाच्या मंजुरीकरिता लेखापरीक्षण समितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकित करून शिफारस करण्यात आली आणि त्या तारखेस झालेल्या कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाच्या संभेत मंजूर करून अंतिमित करण्यात आले.				
२) कंपनीचे वित्तीय निष्कर्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अन्वये विहित इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स ("इंड एएस") सह वाचता त्या अंतर्गत बनवलेले संबंधित नियम यानुसार आणि सेवा (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ चे रेग्युलेशन ३३ व दिनांक ५ जुलै, २०१६ चे सेवा संकयुक्त यानुसार बनवले आहेत.				
३) तिमाही दरम्यान तोटा एकवटीपीएल गुंतवणुकीच्या वाजवी मूल्यात झालेल्या बदलामुळे आहे. ३१ मार्च, २०२६ रोजी संपलेली तिमाहीकरिता नकारात्मक इतर उत्पन्न एकवटीपीएल गुंतवणुकीच्या वाजवी मूल्यात झालेल्या बदलामुळे आहे.				
४) कंपनी प्रामुख्याने इंडियनरियल माल व संबंधित बाबींच्या व्यापाराच्या व्यवसायात कार्यरत आहे, जो प्रवर्तनीय विभागावरील इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड-१०८ नुसार एकमेव अहवालयोग्य व्यवसाय विभाग समजला जातो. म्हणून विभागाविनाय माहिती देण्यासाठी लागू नाही आणि त्यानुसार बनवले नाहीत.				
५) आवश्यक तेथे मागील तिमाही/वर्षाची आकडेवारी पुनर्गतीत/पुनर्वित्त केले आहेत.				
६) वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेवा (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या ३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलावर विवरणाचा एक उतरा आहे. अलिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण बीएसई ची वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.cml.net.in वर उपलब्ध आहे.				
संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशाने चांदणी मशिनस् लिमिटेड साठी जे. आर. मेहता व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक (डीआयएन-००१९३०२९२)				
ठिकाण : मुंबई दिनांक : १४.०८.२०२६				

MSL GLOBAL LIMITED									
(Formerly Known as Madhusudan Securities Limited)									
CIN: L18109MH1983PLC029929									
REGD. Office : 37 National Storage Building, Plot No. 424-B, Nr Johnson & Johnson Building, S.B. Road, Mahim(w), Mumbai 400 016.									
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026									
(Rs. in Lakhs)									
SR. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30.06.2026 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Audited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Audited	30.06.2026 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Audited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Audited
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	-	-	-	-	3.70	108.96	-	108.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax	-2.47	97.15	-9.45	586.87	-140.59	-93.80	-9.45	326.89
3	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax	-2.47	86.15	-9.45	496.87	-106.06	-36.99	-24.34	281.17
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	169.13	-343.68	690.62	-1,176.31	65.54	-466.82	675.73	-1,392.01
5	Equity Share Capital	2,141.95	2,141.95	1,109.55	2,141.95	2,141.95	2,141.95	1,109.55	2,141.95
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve As Shown In The Balance Sheet Of Previous Year)				6,260.06				5,495.88
7	Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each)								
	Basic:	(0.01)	0.40	(0.09)	2.32	(0.50)	(0.17)	(0.22)	1.31
	Diluted:	(0.01)	0.40	(0.09)	2.32	(0.50)	(0.17)	(0.22)	1.31
Notes:									
1 The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 14th August, 2026.									
2 The Company has acquired upto 75% holding of Compliance Kart Private Limited.									
3 The income of Company comprises of trading in securities and accordingly there are no reportable segments.									
4 Figures of the previous year / periods have been re-arranged / regrouped, whenever considered necessary.									
On behalf of the Board of Directors									
Sd/-									
Salim Pyarali Govani									
Chairman and Managing Director									
DIN: 00364026									
Place : Mumbai									
Date: 14th August 2026									